TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC.		10/06/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DGL GROUP LTD.	
Street Address:	195 Raritan Center Parkway	
City:	Edison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08837	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3826797	DGL GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)726-6603

 Phone:
 (732) 855-6194

 Email:
 sbordon@wilentz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Albowicz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 Woodbridge Center Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, P.A.

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Albowicz, Esq.
Signature:	/eja/
Date:	10/19/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=terminationtrademark#page1.tif source=terminationtrademark#page2.tif source=terminationtrademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0053

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, DGL GROUP LTD, a New York corporation (the "Grantor") entered into a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated July 21, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") with HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc., as Agent (the "Bank"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Bank, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of Bank in and to all of Grantor's intellectual property described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademark and any registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark"), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Bank hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks.

Date: October 6 .2011

Attest

Name: Makila Simoes
Title: Commercial Support Specialist

HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC.

Name: Edward Chonko
Title: Vice President

[Notary Acknowledgment follows on next page]

Acknowledgment

STATE OF NEW YORK }ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK }
On the 6th day of October, 2011, before me personally came Edward Charks, and stated under oath to my satisfaction that:
a) he is the of HSBC Business Credit (USA) Inc., the corporation named in this instrument;
b) this instrument was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors; and
c) this person signed this acknowledgment to attest to the trust of these facts.

LEONARD MORTIMORE IN Notary Public, State of New York # 6047719

Qualified in Schenectady County

Commission Expires Sept. 5, 2014

Notary Public

[Schedule A follows on next page]

SCHEDULE A (Trademarks)

Description

Application / Registration No.

Issue Date

DGL Group

Reg. No. 3826797

Reg. Date: Aug. 3, 2010

#3426570 (093193.329)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004644 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 10/19/2011